SD101AW~SD101CW
Voltage 40V~60V
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode Elektronische Bauelemente
18-May-2022 Rev. C Page 1 of 4
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen & lead-free
FEATURES
 Low Forward Voltage Drop
 Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
 Negligible Reverse Recovery Time
MARKING
Part Number SD101AW SD101BW SD101CW
Marking S1 S2 S3
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Package MPQ Leader Size
SOT-23 3K 7 inch
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Type
SD101AW~SD101CW Lead (Pb)-free
SD101AW-C~SD101CW-C Lead (Pb)-free and Halogen-free
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
Part Number
Unit
SD101AW SD101BW SD101CW
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 60 50 40
V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 60 50 40
DC Blocking Voltage VR 60 50 40
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 42 35 28
Forward Continuous Current IFM 15 mA
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
@t=8.3ms
IFSM 2 A
Power Dissipation  PD 400 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction-Ambient  RθJA 250 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40~125
°C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55~150
SOD-123
REF.
Millimeter
REF.
Millimeter
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.15 REF. F 1.45 1.80
B 0.10 REF. G 2.55 2.90
C 1.00 1.30 H 3.10 3.85
D 0.30 0.78 J 0.50 REF.
E 0.05 0.25

Cathode

Anode
Mounting Pad Layout
*Dimensions in millimeters
SD101AW~SD101CW
Voltage 40V~60V
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode Elektronische Bauelemente
18-May-2022 Rev. C Page 2 of 4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameters Symbol Min. TYP. Max. Unit Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
SD101AW
VF
- - 0.41
V
IF=1mA SD101BW - - 0.4
SD101CW - - 0.39
Forward Voltage
SD101AW - - 1
IF=15mA SD101BW - - 0.95
SD101CW - - 0.9
Reverse Current
SD101AW
IR
- - 0.2
μA
VR=50V
SD101BW - - 0.2 VR=40V
SD101CW - - 0.2 VR=30V
Capacitance Between
Terminals
SD101AW
CT
- 2 -
pF VR=0V, f=1MHz SD101BW - 2.1 -
SD101CW - 2.2 -
Reverse Recovery Time Trr - 1 - nS
IF=IR=5mA, Irr=0.1XIR,
RL=100Ω
SD101AW~SD101CW
Voltage 40V~60V
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode Elektronische Bauelemente
18-May-2022 Rev. C Page 3 of 4
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
SD101AW~SD101CW
Voltage 40V~60V
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode Elektronische Bauelemente
18-May-2022 Rev. C Page 4 of 4
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES